fruits and vegetables which are sources of micronutrients, it seems that 
consumption patterns have a role to play. The aim of this study was, therefore, to 
evaluate the prevailing diets of women of reproductive age in Kayunga and Jinja 
districts. A cross- sectional study was conducted in August 2019. Four hundred 
and ninety two (492) women of reproductive age were purposively selected from 
the two sub-counties to participate in the study. A 24-hour recall questionnaire was 
used estimate the women’s minimum dietary diversity for women of reproductive 
age (MDD-W) and it is contribution towards meeting micronutrient requirements.